501768490 12/27/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
ТОРРО	Y OPTOELECTRONICS CORPORATION	06/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TPO DISPLAYS CORP.
Street Address:	No.12, Kezhong Rd., Zhunan Township
City:	Miaoli County, Hsinchu Science Park
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6144430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)397-2678

Email: AssignmentRecordation@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Transpacific IP II Ltd.

Address Line 1: 2F., No. 205, DunHua N. Rd.,

Address Line 4: Taipei, TAIWAN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell Boltwood

Total Attachments: 3

source=158 ITRI_Change of Name#page1.tif source=158 ITRI_Change of Name#page2.tif source=158 ITRI_Change of Name#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027449 FRAME: 0809

OF \$40.00 6144430



AFFIDAVIT

I, Roger Chang, a Partner at Lee and Li, Attorneys-at-Law, located at 7F, No. 201 Tun Hua N. Road, Taipei, Taiwan 10508, R. O. C., do hereby declare and state that:

The document of Exhibit 2 annexed hereto is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a certified true and correct translation from Mandarin Chinese into English of the document of Exhibit 1.

Executed on December 20, 2011 in Taipei, Taiwan.

Notarized by:_

Notary Public Chao, Yuan-Sun
Notary Public, Chao, Yuan-Sun Notary
Public Office of Taiwan Taipei District Court, Taiwan, Rep. of China. 901, NO.346, NAN-KING E. RD, SEC 3, TAIPEL TAIWAN

> 7411 Case No.

> > **PATENT REEL: 027449 FRAME: 0810**

科學工業園區管理局。函

"機關地址」30016 新竹科學国医新安路 2 就 「聯絡尺:曹小琴 (03)5773311 轉 680

350

新竹科學工業園區首果縣竹南鎮科中路12號 受文者:統寶光電股份有限公司。

發文日期:中華民國:95年5月24日 發文字號:園投字第0950012700號 述別: 密等及解密條件或保密期限:

主旨:貴公司申請將原英文名稱「TOPPOLY, OPTOELECTRONICS CORPORATION」變更為「TRO DISPLAYS CORP.」。並自 95

二年6月5日起生效使用乙套2月意備查3請。查照公

說明:復資公司95年5月18日統總字第09505007號函

(区)地位的地位的

正本:統實光電股份有限公司。

副本:财政部台北關稅局新付科學工業園區支局於本局二商組、投資組、投資組三科。

概奪男末

PATENT REEL: 027449 FRAME: 0811



Exhibit 2

Science Park Administration Letter

Address: No.2, Hsin-Ann Rd., Hsinchu Science Park, 30016 Case Officer: Tsao-Hsiao Chin (03) 5773311 Ext. 680

350

No.12, Kezhong Rd., Zhunan Township, Miaoli County, Hsinchu Science Park To: TOPPOLY OPTOELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Date: May 24, 2006

No: YuanTouZih No. 0950012700

Speed level:

Classification level and declassification condition or confidentiality period:

Attachment:

Text: We hereby agree to your application to change the English name from "TOPPOLY OPTOELECTRONICS CORPORATION" to "TPO DISPLAYS CORP" effective June 5, 2006.

Explanation: In reply to your TungTsungZih No. 09505007 letter dated May 18, 2006.

Original copy to: TOPPOLY OPTOELECTRONICS CORPORATION.

Copy to :Taipei Customs Office Hsinchu Science Park Division, Science Park Administration Business Division, Investment Services Division, Investment Services Division Third Section

Director General Li-Jie Mu

RECORDED: 12/27/2011